
Lead exposure can cause serious health 
problems, especially for pregnant women 
and children. 

The District will pay up  
to 100% of the cost to  
replace your lead pipe.

Lead Pipe Replacement 
Assistance Program (LPRAP)

Let’s work together to protect  
their futures, today. Please visit  
dcwater.com/lead-discount for full program details.

Our records indicate you 
have a Lead Pipe on your
private property.

scan me



Steps to be 
Lead Free

Apply at 
dcwater.com/lead-discount

Review and Approval  
by DC Water 

Schedule the Work

Replace Lead Service Line 

Get Quotes from the 
Approved Contractor’s List
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LPRAP

Older homes built before the 1980’s likely have a lead  
service line – the pipe that connects the city water supply  
to your household plumbing.

For decades, DC Water has been replacing lead pipes  
in the city. At some homes, the portion in public space  
was replaced with copper, but lead remains in private space. 

Your home has a lead pipe in private space. If you believe  
our records are incorrect, please contact lead@dcwater.com.

Helps replace private lead  pipes for FREE or at a 50% discount. 

Why should I apply for LPRAP?
Lead can cause serious health problems if too much 
enters your body from drinking water or other sources. 
It can cause damage to the brain and kidneys and can 
interfere with the production of red blood cells.

The greatest risk of lead exposure is to infants, young 
children, and pregnant women. Scientists have linked the 
effects of lead on the brain with lowered IQ in children.

Adults with kidney problems and high blood pressure 
can be affected by low levels of lead more than  
healthy adults.

Landlords must disclose the presence of lead pipes to 
tenants (Code of the District of Columbia §42-3271). 
LPRAP assists with cost of removal.

Do I qualify for LPRAP?
Every eligible property owner can receive a 50% 
discount, regardless of income, up to $2,500. Lower 
income residents will qualify for 100% coverage 
depending on household size and income. 

Income verification documents are not required for the 
50% discount. However, the 100% coverage will require 
these documents.

Where do I apply?
Visit dcwater.com/lead-discount for full program details 
and application or reach out to  
leadline.replacement@dc.gov or 311.

LPRAP Approved Contractor List
Note: If you choose a contractor NOT on this list, you will be ineligible to  

receive assistance.

Ben’s Plumbing
Benjamin Rookstool
240-660-0935
ben@bensplumbing.us

CW Wolf Contracting, Inc.
Clifford Utley 
202-253-8966
utleyclifford1@gmail.com

Iconic Plumbing LLC 
Dee Lofton 
202-497-7370
dlofton@iconicplumbing.com

James Vito, Inc. 
Chris Davidson
301-251-0211
dclead@vitoservices.com 

Mid-Atlantic Trenchless
Doug McLendon 
301-589-0742
Doug@trenchlessmd.com

P.C. Godaire, Inc. 
Tim Godaire
301-428-7959
pcgodaire@yahoo.com

Plumb Right Plumbing (PRP, LLC)
Shelby Figaroore 
202-234-4400
plumbrightplumbing@gmail.com 

PMC Service 
Stanley Kwasnik 
301-343-5707
pmcservicesllc@gmail.com 

S&J Service, Inc 
Ciatta Claggett
301-731-9555
cclaggett@sj-service.com

Thomas E. Clark Inc 
George Comer 
301-608-0550
george@thomaseclark.com

Tim Whistler Plumbing & Gas Fitting 
Tim Whistler 
301-648-9676
tjwhistler@gmail.com

W.L. Gary Company
John Tippet
202-841-4806
johnt@wlgary.com

Hire your Contractor

Your Contractor will take it from here.



Imagine a city 
without lead.

DC Water
1385 Canal Street, SE
Washington, DC 20003

John Smith
4317 Conneticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20018

Please visit dcwater.com/lead-discount  
for full program details.

scan me

Lead Pipe Replacement Assistance Program (LPRAP)

Regarding lead pipes at: 4317 Conneticut Avenue, NW


